

## Wicklow County Council Chomhairle Chontae Chill Mhantáin

## **ARKLOW MUNICIPAL DISTRICT**

## MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING HELD IN THE MCELHERON CHAMBER ON WEDNESDAY 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2020

Present:	Cllr. Sylvester Bourke,Cathaoirleach Cllr. Tommy Annesley Cllr. Pat Fitzgerald
Officials Present:	Mr. Colm Lavery, District Manager Ms. Sinéad Boddy, Assistant Staff Officer
Apologies:	Ms. Claire Lawless, District Administrator
Item 1: To consider the passing of a resolution to appoint the Arklow Library as an alternative location for holding of the Arklow Municipal Meetings.	
The resolution to appoint the Arklow Library as an alternative location for of the Arklow Municipal District Meetings was proposed by Cllr Fitzgerald and seconded by Cllr Annesley.	
Minutes confirmed at the Arklow Municipal District Council Meeting held on Wednesday the 10 <sup>th</sup> February 2021.	
Signed:	
Signad	Cathaoirleach of Arklow Municipal District.
Signed:	

Ms. Claire Lawless, District Administrator, Arklow Municipal District